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Co. G., 60th Inf,, Caffrey, Raymond He=Cple=2383787.
5th Div,

On the morning of October 14, 1918, the Bn, was advancing through the woods
near Cunel, France (Bola de ﬁappen’ and on account of the thick woods the
company was advancing in a patrol formation, Ny patrol became separated
from the rest of the Company and by meeting to heavy resistance, we feoll |
back, On our way back I noticed that Opl, caffrey was missing and went \
back with Pvt, Osush and found him wounded, lying in a shell hole. He had
been wounded by shrapnel on the 1eft side of the head, I dressed the |
wound and considered it not a serious wound although at this time Pvt. Caffy
rey was delirious and resisted our efforts to carry him back to the lst

aid station, Therefore I made Cpl, Caffrey as comforteble as possible and
returned for more help. Upon going back I was unable to locate him,

Informant: Hillstrand, Harry W.=Sgt.-2383764. |

Coe Gey 6 nfs
Homes . 2616 -1st Ave.,
Great Falls, Mont,
Agri& 10. 1019,
. Williem J. Nowels,
Emergency addresas 18t Lte, 60th Inf,,Commanding Co.Ge.
Chestmut 5t,, Archbold, Pe, '

Fifth Div., Statistical Recordsi Burial report for Nov, 4, 1918 shows thig

man as being buried in Cemetery at Montfaucon, 86,2-09.7 Montfaucon Mape
o 40 - T 1

Signeds
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY rReFer To QM 293 A-M
Caffrey Raymond P (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Mary Caffrey
189 Chestnut St
Archbald Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that thisg is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, gign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no{§6§%§ge. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly, .

S ’ L

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not.

make the pilgrimage during the years 1630, 1931 or 1922. There ﬂs!énclogedfa cireuti-

Jar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DEGISION.

- &
o gl

¢ Iy,
For The Quartermaster General, \Efc, : i

¢ K

\-< g

\.};J '
o

Very truly yours, L

CHAS. W. DIETZ, o

Captain, Q. M. Corps, ’f,f*r
2 Encls. Assistant.

Aae
50 YoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933° Una bty 1o 45 vy, ( > ‘7554/

(Write answer here)
(8ign here) ¥/ M







WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _Qll 293 A-M
Caffrey, Reymond P. (M-A) M

Mrs. Mary Caffrey,
189 Chestnut Street,
Archbald, Pa.

Dear Madam:

September 29, 1931.

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress

of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date

information has not

been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during

the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased

veteran named above.

In order that the recorde may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions 1listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no

postage.

1. Do yoﬁ_aééi}é to make a pilgrimagem
in 1932°%

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

3. Do you speak Englisgh®

4, What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General, . .. -

0CT 30 183t

AJD. U

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env.

Assistant.

Ver7, truly/ yourg M & R. DIV-
Nud? _ % 0. ¥. 6, >
(e >
) GHE
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WAR DEFPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930.
Caffrey, Raymond P. 1232 M

Mps. lMary Caffrey,
189 Chestnut St.,
Archbald, Pa.

Dear Madam: E
-
Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of HMarch 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

T R
R wVery truly ygurs,

NG >
2 “ ",‘ i Y

30 Y0U DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMACE DURING THE YEAR 1051% 440 ,ghfé !
' (Write answer here)

I

=

(Sign here) a%zéibf?ZV



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY rRerFer To QM 293 A-C October 71 1929.
Caffrey, Raymond P, 1232 M,

Mrs. Mary Caffrey,
189 Chestnut St,,
Archbald, Pa,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time batween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a réport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 _ (Yes) (No) Tlos.
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit |
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) %%ia_/J
Age é Health ?%214«q,)
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
b5 ; I
English - (Yes) Tfte)(No) {
5. What language do you speak? /.(TK“Fr;KV Other language
,?hjL){}“*‘S{‘h\\ (Specify language spoken)
;\‘w‘ R i o ‘\.‘ . ¢ )
For The Quartermaster Genevaiy/ i‘$~ )P e\
fud XTI |~
Vdnﬁiig,lyx§ouré,\ y
"r‘ X \C‘i‘ 6
N AR S AL
3N Y ¥
N ¢ gonn T. HARRIS,
Encl, N A&
et \iff]%ﬁﬂ\ Major, Q. M, Corpe
Assistant, ;

Envelope



Archbalg, P.a, Sept. 92,1929

The Quartermagter General
wthingt on, D.C,

Dear Sir:- ‘
In reply to your letter of June 29th,1929

I herewith agvise you that I am the Mother of Raymong B,
e L L RSN AR )

Caffrey Co, G, 60th Inf) whose remains ere interreg in

——— A R U
MeugefArgonne Amerigan Cemetery , Meuse , France,

he was not married , ang his father Thos Caffrey has gieq

since his gdeath, I remain theomly survivor

Yours very truly

Mrs Mary Caffrey
189 Chestnut St.,
Archbalqg, Pa,




f 3

WAR CEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABSHINGTCON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Caffray, Reymdond T Ju.ne 29, 1929.

Mr, Thomas J, Qagfri
Chestmt St,, -
Ayohbrld, Pa,

NDear Sir:

Your attenticn is invited tc the enclosed copy of an Act of
congrees approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, sailore and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage %o
these cemeteries™.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Opls Reymond P, (agPray, C0sGe 60th Infe, whose remains sre now interred
in the Meuse-Argomne imerican Cometery, Romagne-sous-Montfeucon, Meuse,france.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above Qquot-
ed Act, tc make the pilgrimage, and if 8¢, will you please furnish the full
names and addresees of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
an to extend invitatiors to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentic tc the decedent, a etatement as to her relationehip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has gince remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the senclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. BARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Caffrey, Roymond P. (MA)

¥Mrs. Mary Caffrey,
189 Chestnut Street,
“"  Areohbald, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of July 18th
advising that your health will not permit you to make a pilgrim-
age to the grave of your son, the late Corporal Raymond
and requesting that your daughter be allowed to go in your

The Act of Comgress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15,
1930, authorized pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Burope for only
the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces,
who were lost or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in
Burope, and contains no provision whereby the pri of meking

i

In view thereof, it is regretted to advise that no arrange-
ments can be made for yowr daughter to mitke a pilgrimage at the
expense of the Government.

c.rf mwmtom-mtmmunem
) graye of your son is understood and appreciated, but I am sure you

0091

g

4o have by the sea air and the excellent care they received.
1 sinocerely t you will find it possible to make the trip next \
e, 4
For The Quartermaster General,
|
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

W / Captain, Q, M, Corpsm
W- S Asaistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Caffrey Raymond P (MA) July 8 1982

Nrs Jary Calfrey
189 Chestmut 5t
Archbald Pa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisione of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which

will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a cireu- -

lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C h

Caffrsy, Raymond P. 1232 M

June 7, 1930.

Mrsg, mary Caff‘:ey,
189 Chestmut S%.,
Arehbald, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion,

As soon as you have answered the question, please Bign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

- Very truly: younﬁm

A, D.“HUGHES, "
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319
(Write answer here)

NN

\ ; (Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A‘“C OctOber 7 3 1929.
Caffrey, Raymond P, 1232 M,
Mrs, Mary Caffrey,

189 Chestmut St,,
Arehbald, Pa,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congrese which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military oy naval ssrviee at any time batween
April §, 1917 and July 1, 192i, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation ie to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, - (Years) (Good) (Poorz

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language .
: (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, °
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act - Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope ‘ _ Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLY ReFer To QM 293 A-C

g;ggrey, Reymond P. Sept. 4, 1929

Vrs Thomas J. Caffrey
Chestrut St., "

ArOhbald’ Pﬂo

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated  Jume 29,192@aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addressee are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of motherd and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteriss of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: L T AR TR el DOV AT

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loeo parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

s aa
i e

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assgisgtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT _
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rEren to QM 293 A-_E_
Caffrey, Roymond P, June 29 1929.

¥rs Thomas Je (Cdferey,
Chostout 5%,
Apghbrldy P,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

1ate g1, Reymond Pe Gaffrey, 00sGs 60th Infss Whose remalns are now interred
in the Meuse-Argorme American Cematery, Romagne=-sous-Montfoucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ip a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried 1t ie aleo requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the snclosed snvelope which requires
no postage.
- [ ]

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHR T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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_Caffrey., Raymond P. . 2,383,787
7 (Surname.) (Christian name i full.) '\ | (Army serial number;)”
Cpliis Co G, 6-0 |Inf.,
(Rank und organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased.....__ -_-._:mdds.l’l

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? __..________-__7&_0,_,;____
(Yes gfno.

If remains are brought to the United States, o you __m_____

wish them interred in a national cemetery
If you desire the remains interred at the h
tion below as to w here they should be sent:

me of the deceased, give full informa-

(Yes or no.)

(Nnm of person to rccci\c rema'ns )- 1rc§s oflice,) (Telegmph office, )
d\‘M ‘ -_,__ 2 La ,
(Number and street.) ¥y or town.) 7 (State.)
g Z (Sign here) 77?0&5 Ao u&? ........... b
-(-l_v-ﬁmber and street or rural roﬁﬁz—; ---------- (City, town, or DOst offic O : (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanymg this card. 3—6713

~



CJ







T~

" COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

B

T LooAtoN INbEX. CARD: | : File #80813
(a) Name ... CAEPREY, Raymond Pa. . Ser. No. ...2583787
) Rank _(Olranly; Organization G0« G, 00th Infentry
(c) Dateof death . 10/14/18. . (@) Causelof d aathtIBNR/ A NS
TI. ReerstraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@)f Gray oiNO ST TSI o SRSt BT o Gy 1 4% SecEsmmih Ak TYP. . .IMA__
() Emerg. Address .. Thomas J. Caffrey (father) Chestnut sSt.,Archibald,Pa.
TII Ii(ﬂex{ of soldighs Ayuég:fmél eém/agﬂmg diéen.e(esl--_-----.' ............................. el Bt CKR.-_.._{:’?,_- %

TV. A. G. O. DISPosrny_:;z:;D: @// Date of receipt } i e e
’ et

(@) Namg/ [ 1A% v . AL ; - (b) Relationship -ZME/L{/}Z _________

(c) Address -&//éﬂ K/%LU /% /azf/ , V// ’Z//(LA/L/?f .‘C;Z 4 Qd’/ _________

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.% . A pllavi e ' B T, YN

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at —_.____

ipping ins'tructi(;ns upon arrival of body in U S%_/Z[/ZW
belisie. 2 Aia/%ﬂ///é ______ Lo s on s s maflow
o A ilidhdf st~ 20 i

(9) Dié)sition instructions i brought to U. S. a0 3 AN SRR Y gl e o
- Examiner’s Initials _222%.__---- Tateyier Al PR L .\f/‘ Zj,z 192f{
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE sho.ws communication fromy______f: _____________________________ i
| Ahted -
‘ W

confirming request in Par. IV., iter&,zﬁ ......... , above, or requesting that- . _______________ L

X AT0 10 Or/e A1 o)l S PSSR Ee S Date e 1920.
VI. (’?I( , Fires, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as followdfcfj._.%/ MfZ/ ! -V/zzﬂé.@ffv_‘___
V00 bz Unethie) Udiee a2, niodedd e
''''' Tt it g U /7 it |
(a,)Cancellatlon memos referfﬁt_f! to?_-,;;;:;(dé’i‘l,r : mﬁ:&éu/éér%qc_,-,-_ g Ry

Txarainer's Tnitials M Dabarcs gl o

COUNTRY FRANCE Ommurery No. ... 1232-86¢,57.. Smeer No. ... ... __ R

. worm. No, 115
i fﬁgdﬁ “April 6,1920 37720




VIN GORESWRormING? 114 mad el s LS , 1920.

Ryned by sl . - . . MRS Checked by ] ah , 1920.

VIII. FiNAL AcTION:

cablolon ZUiEa L LA L ot v , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on .- Dl '7'32/ , 1920

IxX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAEEN.




8%, Files s

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, STATION _ Momagne 1268 Ll b e
To be prepared in triplicate. . ' DYATIE R S0 4_-:01__@__112} ______________

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found wpon exhumation of body'
1. Neme GAWFREY, Raymoxd ¥, _ . . LoY iNansue NI ety S A
o iR BRI L b LM MR o b T £ A
2 W Rartlln SHERP A csholde ) o b A tomiia oy b o b LEH DL B A
4. org. G0 G 60th Inf., 134 Ofig A T bl e i ador
55 DeD U A vty I T g LA () DB e A S A bl
6. c.D.  KIA (b) D.B lone

7. Grave No.__l9% ... . Sec. gyl S R G VIO N O ) 50,63 1A A nrsalp 40

SLeBllothes | L ST I ROW, sl amind vy ks L6 g e PLOTY vk dl ey P Y ROW s 1 s mn s ksl

Gl niasis Vg AT e T T e SR W

18. Cemetery _ Neuse=-Argonne American 19. Commune or town _Romagne=goue= ____
Mont faucon

20. Dept. or County __ Meuse ' 21ACOUNTTY sl e DB N v e 4 s st

22. G.R.S. Hdqrse. Code No. 1232 Bec.bH7

23. Disinterred (Date)‘i‘_{fj__ﬁ_?j_?_;‘f} ___________ ‘By Emr‘ ______________________________________________
24, Inscription on grave marker:
saiie L VO . &, MOEENOR.. . serial Yo, B68E787 .
CATe Organizatiofo & 60th Inf

9. ﬁas identification disc found on grave marker? Yag ?
MJU Techniogl Assistant

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

¥ ggﬁbglé_@3_-29__9:999“9&994@!%_-___8999;3__99.5@;_-@@:.9;!@1;;; ________________
: .

PREPARATION

R

Z3V30.

31.




~ A\ Ny
L d ~ LTI

> R 0 By, e\
‘ / il 2, XA\

SHIPMENT. ' (Show actual marking of box.) Box iio c-lbg%h_ _______________________
32. Designation of body: ﬁsl\gugfr%"d“ e
Name,... GAFFREX, Raymond .. .. .. . ... . SerialTYo. 288378% ...
Rank . . Corp. L ‘Organization“0,94‘&_‘6_0_._1'!1; Inf,. Coeed liny
33. Consigned to:

4.

35.

36.

Name of Permanent Cemetery Meugse-Argonne American Cty.#1232, - - .. .-
, Romagne=-sous~-Montfaucon (Meuse),
Casket: boxed and marked (Date) Mog 4 2081 oo g Bk, . R e b ald

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervisgion and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector \ €&

.......................................................................................................................

37.

38.

- 39.

40.

41.
42.

43'

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By GRS RO DI ® Bt e g e fd Spatia s PN L Lo A e A B

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date -~ .

domEeEmanan'ty Gena ety agant W it peldl pvixe e o e gl | s i LA
(Name ) '

COTIV OV.0 Bichtun Aot it ¥ s DS SR | 1) Signature sShipping OFEICETI I ral s il fik s s o 00




Congentration

G.R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place. s RQW@IRSZI LY et WLl

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate  woy 4, 2922,

-

83787

1. REMAINS OF CAFFREY, Raymond Pe . . ... . .. SERIAL NUMBER

RANK........C0TPs . ORGANIZATION Cos Go 60th Inf,

2. Disinterred (date) : - From (give complete location) :

_Hov 4, 1921

.By HETOUDA s Ly (£ 1 ) - {onait,

3. ~ Reburied (date): In (give complete location) :
Nov. 5, 1921 Meuse=Argonne Cem.1232, Gr 37, Row 10, Block P

' | | unlined
By : Group..BeSburigl _S Unit el . Nature of reburial cagket-

S Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment. :

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with Pody P JiFOBmstion grave mar!;er? it
(&) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
o BEyMONG Po Caffrey 23683787 Pvte. on body. tago. . Rosary beads and. crueifix on
bodye Semd for a Priest" G.K.S. plaque on cross checks.
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identifying items ?
(@) H.e‘ight (actua-l measurement) impossible to. deter_;pine.
(&) Weigh, (estimated;} LT N R o R
(¢) Hair—Color .. - do VENET 0 Q |
“Quantity e do
Clwafacteristics de s
(d) Hair on face—Color _.do :
.Location ............................................................... do .

Quantity M. -1 e AN

(&) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

OLNISSID T DAL et Mk e R b e W f

adeiat oo g0 =TI O a y Sic ntae  o W i ol e ; 22 23 24 s}is 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). / ’-’7#”7

i,

8- RN N . i 0T e - e n one -wigibleg i SEISTIHTN EnaE . TN W RR RN e R o 3

APProvedsioese =ttt /AR s s N
. G@O. Ce Bland 1st Lt."%t“' o

.(fi'l'le) _Captai n\)

P =




1
|
|

-4 P [Q § |

hS |

B e

N |

& E N

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA h\ %* |

. 3 |

I. LocaTioNn INpExX CARD: Pile #80813 i

iy |

(@) Name . CAFFREY, Raymond Pa. . ... ... Ser. No. 2583787 ...

TYBMA

()R a Gple ... Organization .. QQe Gy 60th Infautry £ b !

(&) Dato of death _10/14/18 (@) Cuusofot!death N L T T

II. RecisTRATION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.) 1;

(@) Grave No. 497 Rowp ey Plott @ i} Sec:, WM SN TYP. __IMA___ |

(b) Emerg. Address Zhomas J. Caffrey (father )_--nhommt _8te,Axchibald,Ps, |

III/ F;ﬂas Af dordierd dé né f{od’ cﬁt{g:{usﬁhaéasés ................................................... CKR. /3. . 1}

e —_—— |

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based: |

) |

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ | ‘

|

|

..................................................................................................................................... & ll

V. Foltowing advice forwarded to Europe by [ [

Zec. 57 |

R 2. 2t Ao e |

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hobokan, INIH T R o i) NSRRI O e s SO 2 0, , 192 !

- |

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS. . !

Date of and source. ) Relationship and name. Desires. Actic;n taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. .._____ e TG , 192
: et | i
' COUNTRY Onpuniry NOVEN S p i o el 1 SHEBMNOW. st e
G. RAsugnEgli';%llﬁ‘A e |
FRANOR 1232-860,57 27
hL: ) inrpli el




(S

| 1. 328 FormNo.l 8. File
i “J

' o
g Boldier’s No. 238378 XQ d’/ (o

L2

| s .Caffrey ... ... Raymond........ i WL
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initi
RSB I, W R VA P Rl Bl SR
? Rank Company Regt. or Corps
T AN R Ravird o e T SR St W, N
Date of Death Cause, if known
5 Isolated
| Rhisiae it S e SRR s
| q Ainerville TR Meuse . ..
Town or Commune (in bloek letters) Department
S AL B L IR ATV L i ks i F il
t Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
- 9. Name Peg?t .....Crossf l . .Headboard?
Check Method of Marking
10, Buried with Body* ..1...Athehed to Grave Mark#r? o

Identification Tags

-

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give
 tion. o

OMME. LI I,

(C~f’_/§ JSHT, TSN “CUUFD“E‘E‘-"?/"?!E .....
T VI "A" sketch. 28 \ 287/ _

.




o KD
L5 )
Q' -y
GRAVE URCATION _hotiK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

757 f

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department) Map reforence
must speclfy clearly what map is used. -

e o e
.

Was one fastened to name phg-or _ ' ks |
stakeusedaaagraom Jeerd RPN (8~ IR HE s RGN LR |

If name unknown and fafs 55T g, deseription and 1-ri£|,rksi
should be given here 'e i J




D File No. 80813

"

1 G“R'S. #106 ",3‘ ‘\.\
DISPOSITION OF BOLDY

Wer Department
office of the Quartermaster General.
°  @raves Registration Service.
Washington, D.Cs

spril 30, 1920 %
| For information of: ,
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army l
(v) G.R.S., Paris, France. "l
ffice Files., & '
(d) Photographic Section.

\
‘iCase of: Cpl. Reymond P. Caffrey \
I CO- G-’ Goth Inf. 2

= A23£378 7\ |

l fil
| Grave Location:

| Grave 197, Section #57, Plot i4,
Argonne Americen Cemetery,
Romagne-Sous-Montfaucon,Meusa.-

¥Reques$ for action checked below:

| (a) Return of Body to the U.S.

fegh ermanent Burial in ¥rance.

: ch}—Gancellation of former requests.
i (d) Change of address. |
W (e) Photograph of grave,

}has been made by: [ .
' Mrs, Thomas G. Caffrey (Mother) ﬂ

} Chestnut St.
i Archbeld, Pa.

ay authority of the Quert rmaster General;

! - CHARLES

CE,
Colonel, Q. 5,4,

chief, Graves Regisd(ption Service, x

|5-2992/L



Co. G., 60th Inf., W S: T Caffrey, Raymord H,=Cpl.-2383787,
rih MDA/ 7 S SN

On the morning of October 14, 1918, the Bn. was advancing through the woods
near Cunel, France (Bois de Rappess and on eccount of the thick woods the
company wes advancing in a patrol formation. My patrol became separated
from the rest of the Company and by meeting to heavy resistance, we fell
back. On our way back I noticed that Cpl, Caffrey was missing and went
back with Pvt. Osush and found him wounded, lying in a shell hole, He had
been wounded by shrapnel on the left side of the head. I dressed the

wound and considered it not a serious wound although at this time Pvt. Caff-
rey was delirious and resisted our efforts to carry him back to the 1lst

eid station. Therefore I made Cpl. Caffrey as comfortable as possible and
returned for more help. Upon-going back I was unable to locate him,

Informent: Hillstrand, Harry W.-Sgt.-2883764.
Cow Goly 60th TnF. 7 IR
Home s 2616 -1lst Ave., _ (¢
Great Falls, Mont,
April 10, 1919,
Signed: William J, Nowels,

Emergency address: 1st Lte, 60th Inf,,Commanding Co.Ge

Chestnut St., Archbold, Pa,

Pifth Div, Statistical Records: Burial re"dft for Nov, 4
men as beling %urleﬁ in Cemetery at Montfagcon,86.2—09.7 ﬁoi%%guzggvﬁaghis
aonoco 2



Oct. 31st 1921
293 .3-Com. ‘8081'*-(03"'1':'3;7, Raymuni P.0pl.)Cy.1232, Sac.57,8ht .27,

Pha Quartermmster Genersl,U.S.Army, (Cemsterial Division)

Mrs.Thomas Caffray, Chestnat St.,Archhald, Pa.
I
Disposition of remalns. Yﬁe n1 N

1. In reply to your lattsr of October 24,1921, youn
ars advised that the records of this office contaln
your tmravious raqusst that the body of the late Corvoral
Raymond P. Caffrey, Commany G, 60%th Infantry, b8 psruamentily
interred in France and instructions have been lssusd that
your wishess be complied wilth. s

2. You are further advised that the progress of the work
in France has rendsred it nscessary %o ostablish a definite
policy governing requssts relative to the disposition of
remains of our soldier dead; therefore, the Sscretary of War
has diracted that no change of requests rolative t0 the re-
turn of a hody will be considersd after August 15th 1921.

3. In view of the above mentionsd policy, it 13 now too
late %o issus instructions for the return of these remains.

4. The Awerican Cometery of the Mouse-Argomne, wherein
the body of the decaensed is imterred is a permmmsnt Awerican
Cemetery dnd you are assured that the grave of the deceasead
will be perpetually maintnined by this Govarmment in the most
carsful and reverent manner.

By aunthority of the Acting Quartermaster Gunaral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
oria V13 e LQ.M.C.
Hoted °,‘:,F;fl. ass. ol %
(0 KR S arh
MAILED
NOV1 192

CEMETERIAL. D1y,
C0.Q MG
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\4
April 21, 1920 o

A= YOS

Adjutant General

Washington, D.C,

Dear Bir:-

Sometime ago I received a letter from the
United States Government asking me whether I wanted
the remains of my Son_ Raymond P, Ceffrey of the 60th
Infantry, Company G, 5th Division who was killed in
France October 14th, 1918 returned to thesU.S. or not,

I ansgwered asking to have them returned, but since that

MR P — S IO VN v—
time I have changed my mind and want him 1eft in one of
MW‘-‘W‘--— _— e Rl S

the American cemeterys in France,

Yours Very truly

Mrs. Thomas G,Caffrey
'Ghestnut St.
Aichbald, Pa,

APR 23 1928




